11

12

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 90

April 23, 2007 - Offered by Representative Mursau.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 2: after "medicine" insert "and pharmacy students who agree
3	to practice pharmacy".
4	2. Page 1, line 3: delete "areas," and substitute "areas in this state,".
5	3. Page 2, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute:
6	"(cp) Loan program for physicians and
7	pharmacists in shortage areas GPR A 705,000 705,000".
8	4. Page 2, line 9: after "physicians" insert "and pharmacists".
9	5. Page 2, line 10: after "physicians" insert "and pharmacists".
10	6. Page 2, line 12: after "physicians" insert "and pharmacists".

7. Page 3, line 2: after "practice medicine" insert ", and for residents of this

state who are enrolled in a program at the University of Wisconsin-Madison School

5

6

7

8

9

10

- of Pharmacy leading to a professional degree from that program and who agree to practice pharmacy,".
- 8. Page 3, line 4: delete that line and substitute "(aj), in this state.".
- **9.** Page 3, line 6: delete "person" and substitute "medical student".
 - **10.** Page 3, line 7: delete "person" and substitute "medical student".
 - **11.** Page 3, line 8: after "\$50,000." insert "The maximum amount of a loan that a pharmacy student may receive during any fiscal year is \$5,000. The maximum amount that a pharmacy student may receive under this section is \$25,000.".
 - 12. Page 3, line 18: after "medicine" insert "or pharmacist".
 - 13. Page 4, line 1: after "PHYSICIANS" insert "AND PHARMACISTS".

11 (END)